Data sheet 3RQ4038-2AF01
input coupler with integrated relay, 230 V AC/DC, 1 change-over contact, spring-
loaded terminal (push-in), width 6.2 mm, thermal current 6 A, hard gold-plated
product brand name SIRIUS
product category SIRIUS 3RQ4 coupling relay, narrow design
product designation Coupling relay with integrated relay output
design of the product input coupling link
product type designation 3RQ4
General technical data
display version LED Yes
product feature protective coating on printed-circuit board No
product component
● relay output Yes
● semi-conductor output No
power loss [W] maximum 1.2 W
consumed active power 1.3 W
insulation voltage for overvoltage category III according to IEC
60664 with degree of pollution 3 rated value
300 V
surge voltage resistance rated value 4 kV
maximum permissible voltage for protective separation
● between control and auxiliary circuit 300 V
● between control and auxiliary circuit according to IEC
60947-1
300 V
percental drop-out voltage related to the input voltage 10 %
protection class IP IP20
flammability class of enclosure material UL94 V-0
shock resistance
● according to IEC 60068-2-27 sinusoidal half-wave 15g / 11 ms
vibration resistance
● according to IEC 60068-2-6 6 ... 150 Hz: 2 g
operating frequency maximum 72 000 1/h
switching behavior monostable
mechanical service life (operating cycles) typical 10 000 000
electrical endurance (operating cycles)
● at AC-15 at 250 V typical 100 000
thermal current 6 A
reference code according to IEC 81346-2 K
Substance Prohibitance (Date) 09/26/2024
SVHC substance name Lead - 7439-92-1
Net Weight 0.035 kg
3RQ40382AF01
Page 1/5 1/9/2026
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
Control circuit/ Control
control supply voltage at AC
● at 50 Hz rated value 230 V
● at 50 Hz rated value 110 ... 230 V
● at 60 Hz rated value 230 V
● at 60 Hz rated value 110 ... 230 V
control supply voltage frequency
● 1 rated value 50 Hz
● 2 rated value 60 Hz
control supply voltage at DC rated value 230 V
control supply voltage at DC rated value 110 ... 230 V
operating range factor control supply voltage rated value at
DC
● initial value 0.8
● full-scale value 1.1
operating range factor control supply voltage rated value at
AC at 50 Hz
● initial value 0.8
● full-scale value 1.1
operating range factor control supply voltage rated value at
AC at 60 Hz
● initial value 0.8
● full-scale value 1.1